Home » ELGENS » ELGENS LPC-1E Series P-cap Panel PC With Celeron J6412 Processor User Manual
LPC-1E Series P-cap Panel PC
With Celeron J6412 Processor
User Manual
Published in Taiwan
Release Date: Jan. 2024
Revision: V0.1
ELGENS LPC-1E Series P-cap Panel PC With Celeron J6412

Storage Humidity 10~90% @40 °C non-condensing
1.3 Naming Rule
Order Code
LPC-PxxxS/W
-H / -OB / -AG / -AR / -B / -V
P = P-Cap touch
B = Glass without touch
xxx = size, For example, 10.1” = 101
S = Dimension Ratio Square = 4:3 or 5:4
W= Dimension Ration Wide = 16:9 or 16:10
H = High Brightness 1000 nits LED backlight (Optional, up to 1600 nits backlight)
OB = Optical Bonding (Optional)
AG = Anti-Glare (Optional)
AR = Anti-Reflection (Optional)
V = Vandal Proof Glass (Optional)
1.4 Dimension
LPC-P150S-1E Drawing
LPC-P156W-1E Drawing
LPC-P185W-1E Drawing
LPC-P215W-1E Drawing
1.5 General Rear IO Placement
COM1 is default RS-232 as below pin definition, adjustable to RS-485/422 by BIOS.
Power input terminal block pin definition is as below.
1.6 Front View of LPC- 1E Series
Reference by LPC-P150S-1E
1.7 Rear View of LPC- 1E Series
Reference by LPC-P150S-1E
1.8 Top / Bottom IO View
1.9 Installation of 2.5” Storage for 1E series
Chapter 2 BIOS Setup
This chapter provides information on the BIOS Setup program and allows users to configure the system for
optimal use.
Users may need to run the Setup program when:
An error message appears on the screen at system startup and requests users to run SETUP.
Users want to change the default settings for customized features.
Important
Please note that BIOS update assumes technician-level experience.
As the system BIOS is under continuous update for better system performance, the illustrations in this chapter
should be held for reference only.
2.1 Entering Setup
Power on the computer and the system will start POST (Power On Self Test) process.
When the message below appears on the screen, press <F2> key to enter Setup.
Press <F2> to enter SETUP
If the message disappears before you respond and you still wish to enter Setup, restart the system by turning it
OFF and On or pressing the RESET button. You may also restart the system by simultaneously pressing <Ctrl>,
<Alt>, and <Delete> keys.
Important
The items under each BIOS category described in this chapter are under continuous update for better system
performance. Therefore, the description may be slightly different from the latest BIOS and should be held for
reference only.
Control Keys
← → Select Screen
↑ ↓ Select Item
Enter Select
+ – Change Option
F1 General Help
F3 Previous Values
F9 Optimized Defaults
F10 Save & Reset
Esc Exit
Getting Help